THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1983ES6-3#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC1983-3/LTC1983-5
1
1983fc
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1983-3
Typical Application

temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 5V, CFLY = 1µF, COUT = 10µF unless otherwise noted.
Pin Configuration
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1983ES6-3#PBF LTC1983ES6-3#TRPBF LTPC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC1983ES6-5#PBF LTC1983ES6-5#TRPBF LTYB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LTC1983-3/LTC1983-5
3
1983fc
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1983-3
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LTC1983E-3/LTC1983E-5 are guaranteed to meet performance
specifications from 0°C to 70°C. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C
operating temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls.
Typical Performance Characteristics
Output Impedance vs
Input Voltage
Output Impedance
vs IOUT (LTC1983-5)Efficiency vs IOUT (LTC1983-5)
Efficiency vs IOUT –3VOUT vs IOUT Over Temperature
–3VOUT vs IOUT Over Temperature
(VIN = 5V)
IOUT (mA)

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
B 06/16 Revised ROUT vs CFLY (VIN = 5V) graph. 4
C 09/16 Corrected Order Information table. 2
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
LTC1983-3/LTC1983-5
14
1983fc
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1983-3
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
 LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2002
LT 0916 REV C • PRINTED IN USA
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com/LTC1983-3
Related Parts
Typical Application
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1261 Switched-Capacitor Regulated Voltage Inverter Selectable Fixed Output Voltages
LTC1261L Switched-Capacitor Regulated Voltage Inverter Adjustable and Fixed Output Voltages, Up to 20mA IOUT, MSOP
LTC1429 Clock-Synchronized Switched-Capacitor Voltage Inverter Synchronizable Up to 2MHz System Clock
LTC1514/LTC1515 Step-Up/Step-Down Switched-Capacitor DC/DC Converters VIN 2V to 10V, Adjustable or Fixed VOUT, IOUT to 50mA
LTC1516 Micropower Regulated 5V Charge Pump DC/DC Converter IOUT = 20mA (VIN ≥ 2V), IOUT = 50mA (VIN ≥ 3V)
LTC1522 Micropower Regulated 5V Charge Pump DC/DC Converter IOUT = 10mA (VIN ≥ 2.7V), IOUT = 20mA (VIN ≥ 3V)
LTC1550L/LTC1551L Low Noise, Switched-Capacitor Regulated Voltage Inverters 900kHz Charge Pump, 1mVP-P Ripple
LT1611 1.4MHz Inverting Mode Switching Regulator –5V at 150mA from a 5V Input, 5-Lead ThinSOT
LT1617/LT1617-1 Micropower, Switched-Capacitor Voltage Inverter VIN 1.2V/1V to 15V; 350mA/100mA Current Limit
LTC1682/-3.3/-5 Doubler Charge Pumps with Low Noise LDO MS8 and SO-8 Packages, IOUT = 80mA, Output Noise = 60µVRMS
LTC1751/-3.3/-5 Doubler Charge Pumps VOUT =5V at 100mA; VOUT =3.3V at 80mA; ADJ; MSOP Packages
LTC1754/-3.3/-5 Doubler Charge Pumps with Shutdown ThinSOT Package; IQ = 13µA; IOUT = 50mA
LTC1928-5 Doubler Charge Pump with Low Noise LDO ThinSOT Output Noise = 60µVRMS; VOUT = 5V; VIN = 2.7V to 4V
LTC3200 Constant Frequency Doubler Charge Pump Low Noise, 5V Output or Adjustable
C + C –
LTC1983-3/
LTC1983-5
CFLY
1µF
CERAMIC
CBOOST
1µF
OFF   ON
COUT2
10µF
CERAMIC
COUT1
10µF
CERAMIC
CIN
10µF
CERAMIC
1983 TA05
VINVIN VOUT VOUT
SHDN GND
D1
D2
VBOOST
VBOOST = 2VIN –2(VD)
Combined Unregulated Doubler
and  Regulated Inverter
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View LTC1983ES6-3#TRMPBF on WIN SOURCE
Linear Technology Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management